# WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



## Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Access to the Public Records of the Reports of Decisions

This Reports of Decisions document was retrieved from the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services website. These records are open to public view under Wisconsin's Open Records law, sections 19.31-19.39 Wisconsin Statutes.

#### Please read this agreement prior to viewing the Decision:

- The Reports of Decisions is designed to contain copies of all orders issued by credentialing authorities within the Department of Safety and Professional Services from November, 1998 to the present. In addition, many but not all orders for the time period between 1977 and November, 1998 are posted. Not all orders issued by a credentialing authority constitute a formal disciplinary action.
- Reports of Decisions contains information as it exists at a specific point in time in the Department of Safety and Professional Services data base. Because this data base changes constantly, the Department is not responsible for subsequent entries that update, correct or delete data. The Department is not responsible for notifying prior requesters of updates, modifications, corrections or deletions. All users have the responsibility to determine whether information obtained from this site is still accurate, current and complete.
- There may be discrepancies between the online copies and the original document. Original documents should be consulted as the definitive representation of the order's content. Copies of original orders may be obtained by mailing requests to the Department of Safety and Professional Services, PO Box 8935, Madison, WI 53708-8935. The Department charges copying fees. *All requests must cite the case number, the date of the order, and respondent's name* as it appears on the order.
- Reported decisions may have an appeal pending, and discipline may be stayed during the appeal. Information about the current status of a credential issued by the Department of Safety and Professional Services is shown on the Department's Web Site under "License Lookup."

The status of an appeal may be found on court access websites at: http://ccap.courts.state.wi.us/InternetCourtAccess and http://www.courts.state.wi.us/wscca

•Records not open to public inspection by statute are not contained on this website.

By viewing this document, you have read the above and agree to the use of the Reports of Decisions subject to the above terms, and that you understand the limitations of this on-line database.

**Correcting information on the DSPS website:** An individual who believes that information on the website is inaccurate may contact DSPS@wisconsin.gov

# STATE OF WISCONSIN BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSING

IN THE MATTER OF DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS AGAINST

ORDER FIXING COSTS

STACY L. WOODS, R.N. RESPONDENT

ORDER0002955

TO: Stacy L. Woods, R.N. 201 Oak Street, Box 391 Mable, MN 55954

On January 21, 2014, the Board of Nursing issued its Final Decision and Order in the above-captioned matter by which the Board ordered that pursuant to §440.22, Wis. Stats., the costs of this proceeding be assessed against Respondent. The Board of Nursing received the Affidavits of costs from the Division of Legal Services and Compliance and Division of Hearings and Appeals. The Board of Nursing considered the Affidavits of Costs on March 13, 2014 and orders as follows:

#### ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that pursuant to § 440.22, Wis. Stats., the costs of this proceeding in the amount of \$728.69 are hereby assessed against Respondent, and shall be payable by Respondent to the Department of Safety and Professional Services. Failure of Respondent to make payment on or before March 13, 2015, shall constitute a violation of the Order unless Respondent petitions for and the Board grants a different deadline. Under § 440.22(3), Wis. Stats., the Department of Safety and Professional Services may not restore, renew or otherwise issue any credential to the Respondent until Respondent has made payment to the Department in the full amount assessed.

Payment shall be made payable to the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services and mailed to:

Department Monitor Division of Legal Services and Compliance Department of Safety and Professional Services P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

Dated this 13th day of March, 2014.

Board of Nursing

Member of the Board



In the Matter of the Disciplinary Proceedings Against STACY L. WOODS, R.N., Respondent

AFFIDAVIT OF COSTS Order No. 2955

Division of Legal Services and Compliance Case No. 13 NUR 150

Jennifer Nashold, Administrative Law Judge, affirms the following before a notary public for use in this action, subject to the penalties for perjury in Wis. Stat. § 946.31:

- 1. I am an administrative law judge/attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Wisconsin, employed by the Wisconsin Division of Hearings and Appeals. I served as the Administrative Law Judge in the above-captioned matter.
- 2. This affidavit sets forth the costs and expenses incurred in this matter based upon my contemporaneous timekeeping entries in connection with the hearing.

Date	Action	Time
11/15/13	Draft	6 minutes
11/19/13	Prehearing Conference, Draft	18 minutes
11/26/13	Draft	2 hours
11/27/13	Draft	1 hour, 30 minutes

- 3. That upon information and belief the total assessable costs for the Division of Hearings and Appeals are as follows:
  - A. Administrative Law Judge: 3.9 hours at \$61.00 per hour = \$237.90.

Dated this 24 day of January, 2014.

Jennifer E. Nashold

Administrative Law Judge

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of January, 2014

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON perment

 $G. \label{localization} G. \label{localization} OCS\SPSAffidavits \label{localization} Woods Stacy Affidavit Of Costs. jen$ 



IN THE MATTER OF THE DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS AGAINST	AFFIDAVIT OF COSTS	
Stacy L. Woods	13 NUR 150	
RESPONDENT		
STATE OF WISCONSIN )		
) ss. COUNTY OF DANE )		

Being duly on affirmation, the undersigned employee of the Department of Safety and Professional Services, upon information and belief, deposes and states as follows:

That set out below are the costs of the proceeding accrued to the Division of Enforcement in this matter, based upon Division of Enforcement records compiled in the regular course of agency business in the above-captioned matter.

DATE		HOURS	MINUTES
7/17/2013	reviewed MN Order; e-mail to Mary Squires at MN Board, requested certified copy of their Order, print e-mail; e-mail from MS, will send a certified copy	Ó	15
8/1/2013	obtained certified copy of MN Order, reviewed & referred to AF	0	15
8/2/2013	receievd & reviewed certified copy of MN Order, referred to AF	0	15
1/14/2014	received file back; reviewed Proposed FD&O checked webiste, Order not yet posted, will complete closeout once Order is posted; note to file, ICE file main.	0	30
1/17/2014	ICE & file main.; acco-fastened materials in file; placed file for filing; no closeout ltrs needed	0	30
7/16/2013	discuss certified copy of MN order w/AF & KK	0	15
3/20/2013	reviewed new case file, checked CCAP & NURSYS; note to file for follow-up	0	30
3/21/2013	located e-mail address for R., sent e-mail to R., printed for file; note to file & calendar	0	30
3/26/2013	no reply from R. to my e-mail; prepared and placed for mailing ltr to R.; ICE & file main.; note to calendar & file	0	30
4/17/2013	prepared a case summary; discussed w/AAK, recieved recommendation; added to cs; e-mailed cs to LV; ICE file main.	1	15
4/18/2013	reviewed final recommendation from C.A.; added to case summary & printed for file; ICE & file main.; file to AF for a surrender order	0	30
7/10/2013	file from KK, discussed follow up; discussed w/AF; had R.'s e-mail in my case summary but R. never responded; address in cs is same as listed in NURSYS as of 6/18/13; checked NURSYS & located phn number, called & left voice mail msg. for R.	0	30
7/11/2013	prepared a memo, printed for file, e-mailed to KK & cc'd AF	0	30
	STIGATOR EXPENSE 6 HOURS AND 15 MINUTES	HOURS	MINUTES
Jacad an th	eir average salary and benefits at the Division of Enforcement)		

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE --- Amanda Florek DATE **HOURS MINUTES** 9/23/2013 Review Complaint from KK. Minor change suggested. File back to KK for 15 final review and submission for supervisor approval TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE ---0 HOURS AND 15 MINUTES **HOURS MINUTES** (Based on their average salary and benefits at the Division of Enforcement) **TOTALS** 0 15

AT PER HOUR \$0.00

#### STATE OF WISCONSIN BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSING

DATE	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE—Both Cramton	COST
9/30/2013	draft noh; file complaint w/ dha; prepare mailing; postage; affidavit of mailing; make pleadings folder	\$8.09

# **TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE --- \$8.09**

	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE - Kim Kluck		TO THE WATER
DATE		HOURS	MINUTES
7/12/2013	review email from inv; email to AF re: complaint.	0	5
7/16/2013	conf with paralegal and inv; review self authentication statute.	0	10
7/16/2013	review complaint and Minn Order.	0	25
7/10/2013	review and respond to email from AF; review file materials; conf with inv.	0	20
	CELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1 HOURS AND 0 MINUTES	HOURS_	MINUTES
(Based on the	neir average salary and benefits at the Division of Enforcement)	OTALS 1	Ó

#### AT PER HOUR \$0.00

	PARALEGAL EXPENSE Amanda Florak		The Art Control
DATE		HOURS	MINUTES
7/18/2013	Review Complaint (license info, etc), submit for supervisor review. Update tickler	0	15
5/13/2013	Review file, draft FDO, update ICE, file to AK for review, update tickler	0	25
4/29/2013	file rec'd, brief review of recommendation, tickler created, ICE updated	0	5
8/2/2013	additional documents rec'd from SR, filed	0	5
3/19/2013	organize file, assign case, ICE, forward to CI	0	10
8/28/2013	F/u email to JL, verify FDO in review folder. File to KK. ICE updated	0	0
8/28/2013	Review email from JL, forward to KK for corrections and filing	0	5
7/16/2013	Review notes from KK (need certified copy of MN order), confer with SR re obtaining the certified copy. Confer with KK re if she would like the copy prior to filing Complaint, likely default, etc. Per conversation with KK and SR, SR to get a certified copy before filing	0	30
7/11/2013	Confer with SR, review email and memo from SR on status of KK request	0	10
7/16/2013	Review emails from SR and KK, draft Complaint, review/changes to Complaint (grammar, etc), to KK for review	0	35
5/15/2013	Final review completed, minor changes made, saved as (2), submitted to CA for approval, update tickler	0	25
5/16/2013	CA approval rec'd, printed and in file. CVL drafted, stipulation drafted, documents printed for mailing and file. Documents mailed to R, no email in ICE, tickler updated	0	25
5/31/2013	Review status, no response from R, no phone number listed, updated tickler to resend certified	0	3
7/10/2013	Email from KK regarding discipline/complaint. Confer with SR re additional information he is gathering	0	10

TOTAL PARALEGAL EXPENSE --- 3 HOURS AND 23 MINUTES HOURS MINUTES (Based on their average salary and benefits at the Division of Enforcement) TOTALS 3 23

## AT \$29.00 PER HOUR \$98.12

DATE		HOURS	MINUTES
5/13/2013	Review file, review and revise stip/FDO, to AF for CA approval	0	20
4/18/2013	Receipt and review email from SR to CA with attacment	0	5
3/20/2013	Conf with SR	0	15
4/17/2013	Receipt and review email from SR re: case summary and recommendation, email to SR with recommendation	0	10

## STATE OF WISCONSIN **BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSING**

TOTAL PROSECUTING ATTORNEY EXPEN 0 HOURS AND **50 MINUTES** HOURS **MINUTES** (Based on their average salary and benefits at the Division of Enforcement) 50 **TOTALS** 

AT \$61.00 PER HOUR \$50.83

PROSECUTIV	C) AVE (ORNEY) EXPENSE EXKIMEN		
DATE	<u> </u>	HOURS	MINUTES
11/4/2013 TCW alj's assistant; review file ple	adings.	0	10
11/20/2013 conf w AP re drafting.		0	10
11/21/2013 review/revise PDO; conf with AR r	e: revisions.	0	35
12/26/2013 review NCSBN report; file report.		0	10
11/11/2013 calendar TSC.		0	5
9/30/2013 review email from JL; conf with pa		0	10
9/26/2013 revise complaint; review Minn. sta		0	30
9/25/2013 review complaint comments by JL		0	30
1/21/2014 search for file; review ICE status;	Order to inv.	0	10
TOTAL PROSECUTING ATTORNEY EXPEN	2 HOURS AND 30 MINUTE	S HOURS	MINUTES
(Based on their average salary and benefits a	t the Division of Enforcement)	TOTALS 2	30

AT \$61.00 PER HOUR \$152.50

	EXPENSESUMMARY	
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE	Beth Cramton	\$8.09
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY EXPENSE	Kim Kluck	\$152.50
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY EXPENSE	Aaron Konkol	\$50.83
INVESTIGATOR EXPENSE	Steven Rohland	\$181.25
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE	Kim Kluck	\$0.00
PARALEGAL EXPENSE	Amanda Florek	\$98.12
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE	Amanda Florek	\$0.00
	TOTAL ASSESSABLE COST >>>	\$490.79

Kim Kluck

and affirmed to before me this

My commission